Curwen-Guidry-	n Bowling Co Blackburn So Application Insas, Florida, Geor ssissippi, Tennesse	rgia, Kentucky	Id	A STREET
Student Information:	255		Date	
Name			Birth Date	
Address	City	State	Zip	
Telephone Number	Social Secu	Social Security Number		
High School Graduating From		Principal's Name		
Counselor's Name	Planned Fi	Planned Field of Study		
Colleges Applied To (Indicate if Accepted)				
Scholarships Applied For				

Scholarships Received and Amount of Each

Extracurricular Activities Information:

List all high school and community activities that you have participated in. Next to each activity, indicate the amount of years of involvement. Also, indicate if the activity is an honorary organization (H). Be sure to indicate any offices held and all scholastic and honorary awards won. Use additional sheets if necessary.

	Number of semesters on Honor Roll						
List any bowling related offices held and number of years you have held them							
List any tournaments you have bowled in							

Information from Principal or Counselor

ACT Standard Scores:	English	Math	Reading		Science	Composite
Sat Standard Scores:	Reading	Writing	Math	Com	posite	
Grade point average is _	points	on a	scale.			

Principal or Counselor Signature

Information from Bowling Coach:

This section must be completed by the head youth bowling coach at the center where the applicant participates in USBC certified youth leagues. Ratings are on a scale of 1-10, with 10 rating as excellent and 1 rating as poor.

_____ Attitude and attendance in league play

_____ Sportsmanship

_____ Leadership

Please indicate the number of games scheduled in the league the applicant bowled during the last season of bowling and the number of games the applicant bowled.

Scheduled ______ Bowled _____ Were these games bowled in a USBC Certified Youth League? _____

Number of years applicant bowled in a USBC Certified Youth League during High School

Head Coach Signature

Name of Center

Scholarship Requirements

You must meet the following requirements in order to be eligible for a Southern Bowling Congress Scholarship.

- 1. You must be currently bowling in a USBC Certified Youth League and must be a high school senior.
- 2. You must have bowled in a USBC Certified Youth League for three out of your four years in high school and must have bowled 75% of the league schedule.
- 3. You must include an official high school grade and credits transcript with a minimum of 6 semesters of information that includes proof of your ACT and/or SAT scores.
- 4. <u>You must attach a personal letter of recommendation from either your high school principal or your counselor.</u>
- 5. You must have attained an ACT composite score of at least 20 or a SAT composite score of 1410 on the 2400 scale or a composite score of 950 on the 1600 scale.
- 6. You must have attained a composite grade point average of at least 2.50 on a 4.0 scale.
- 7. After you have been notified that you are a recipient of a SBC Scholarship, you must continue to bowl in your USBC Certified Youth League until the completion of the schedule or your scholarship may be rescinded.
- 8. The application must be completed and returned to the Executive Director of the Southern Bowling Congress by March 15th of the year you are applying for you to be considered in the SBC Scholarship program.
- 9. The decision of the Southern Bowling Congress is final regarding all scholarship matters, including, but not limited to the interpretation of the information received, and the recipient selection process.

I certify that all information supplied on this application is complete and true to the best of my knowledge. Furthermore, I have read and understand the requirements of this scholarship. I also understand that this scholarship will be administered by the Southern Bowling Congress Scholarship Program. I understand that the information supplied on this application is subject to verification, and I agree to abide by the regulations of this application.

Applicant's Signature

USBC Number

Date

Completed form and all documents are to be mailed to:

David Clements 9817 Miller Rd. Sherwood, AR 72120 dclements858@sbcglobal.net